# OP \$40.00 85823876

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM409265

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MediChem International (Manufacturing) Limited		10/20/2016	Corporation: ENGLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MediChem Manufacturing Limited
Street Address:	Stalham Business Park
Internal Address:	Rushenden Road, Queenborough
City:	Kent
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	ME11 5HE
Entity Type:	Limited Company: ENGLAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85823876	COLOUR B4

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karin Segall
SIGNATURE: /karinsegall/
DATE SIGNED: 12/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 



# MediChem International (Manufacturing) Limited in Administration

- and -

MediChem Manufacturing Limited

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

# THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on this 20th day of October 2016 BETWEEN

(1) MediChem International (Manufacturing) Limited ("Assignor")
Stalham Business Park
Rushenden Road, Queenborough
Kent, ME11 5HE United Kingdom

A company duly organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales under Company Number 03275186 and currently in administration

And

(2) MediChem Manufacturing Limited ("Assignee")
Stalham Business Park
Rushenden Road, Queenborough
Kent, ME11 5HE United Kingdom

A company duly organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales under Company Number 09915857.

### WHEREAS

- (1) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark applications and registrations (collectively the "Marks") short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule attached to this assignment.
- (2) The Assignee wishes to purchase the Marks from the Assignor.

### ASSIGNMENT

- In consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor ASSIGNS with full title guarantee and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest to the Marks together with all rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- This assignment is made with the goodwill attaching to and symbolised by the Marks.
- 3. The Assignor agrees that it will at the request and cost of the Assignee at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to it in this agreement and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Marks.

4. This assignment is governed by English law and is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this assignment as follows:

SIGNED for and on behalf of MediChem International (Manufacturing) Limited

- Fach

Position: ADMINISTRATED

SIGNED for and on behalf of MediChem Manufacturing Limited

By:

Name:

Position:

BIRECTOR

Official Number	Trade Mark	Cam Smin	Country	Local Classes
1439261	COLOUR BA	Registered	Australia	ප
1609598	COLOUR B4	Registered	Canada	03
008802175	COLOUR B4	Registered	European Union	63
010342756	COLOURSTOP	Registered	European Union	63
010342641	B4UCOLOUR	Registered	European Union	83
2521057	COLOUR B4	Registered	United Kingdom	83
2553451	BRINGING THE SALON HOME!	Registered	United Kingdom	03
2385335	COLOUR B4	Application pending	India	63
85823876	COLOUR B4	Registered	United States of America	03
2010/09898	COLOUR B4	Registered	South Africa	03

TRADEMARK REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0592

**RECORDED: 12/16/2016**